

	Date: 20th January 2025
Email:	Our reference: HA7074
	Your reference: N/A

Dear

## Your request under Freedom of Information Act (FOIA)

Thank you for contacting the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner requesting information. Your request of 7<sup>th</sup> January 2025 has been considered in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Our response is as follows:

Request		<u>Response</u>
1)	Are you using any adapted or neurodivergence-friendly practical tools/resources/assets/materials for neurodivergent individuals who are likely to come into contact with the Criminal Justice System (CJS).  Of the above, what is the intended audience for each adapted tool/resource/asset/material (e.g. directly for neurodivergent young adults (up to 25 years), directly for neurodivergent adults (25 years+), carers, parents, peers, professionals)?	Response  The Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for Hampshire and the Isle of Wight does not hold this information.
0)	<ul> <li>Do you have separate practical tools/resources/assets/materials for victims and perpetrators?</li> </ul>	
2)	What are these practical tools/resources/assets/materials called and are they publicly available?	
3)		
4)		



5) Please provide copies and/or links to any	
available tools/resources/assets/materials	
that you are using.	

If you are unhappy with the way this request has been handled or the decision made, you can make a request to the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for Hampshire to review the decision. Contact should be made in writing using the email address: <a href="mailto:opcc@hampshire.police.uk">opcc@hampshire.police.uk</a>.

If you are unhappy with the outcome of the review, you can contact the Information Commissioner's Office. Contact details can be found by visiting the website: <a href="https://ico.org.uk/">https://ico.org.uk/</a>

Yours sincerely,

Business Support & Casework Officer
Office of Police and Crime Commissioner Hampshire and Isle of Wight